504668029 12/01/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4714751

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MICHEL PERACHE	05/11/2017
ERIC LAGARDE	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMFY SAS	
Street Address:	50, AVENUE DU NOUVEAU MONDE	
City:	CLUSES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-74300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15520368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 588 0800

Email: Docket@haugpartners.com
Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930108-2118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH V. SAPHIA
SIGNATURE: /Joseph V. Saphia/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=01777802#page1.tif source=01777802#page2.tif

PATENT 504668029 REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0716

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel PERACHE and Eric LAGARDE, being joint inventors of certain improvements in:

RANGE OF MOTORIZED-DRIVE DEVICES FOR SCREENING BLINDS

filed as an application for a United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/EP2015/074015 on October 16, 2015 and designates the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **SOMFY SAS**, an organization existing under the laws of France and having an address of **50**, **avenue du Nouveau Monde**, **Cluses**, **France F-74300**, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/EP2015/074015 (U.S. Serial No. **15/520,368**), which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any formal applications therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

01723500.DOC

PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0717

Attorney Docket No. 930108-2118 Client No. BFR0241 OT US

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11-05-17	
Date	Jean-Michel PERACHE
Date	Eric LAGARDE
Date 6.9.	diring the state of the state o
	March town the transfer to me

01723500.DOC